



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Criminal Application [APL] No.1409 of 2023

Satish Bansilal Chandak and another

vs.

The State of Maharashtra, through P.S.O. Khamgaon City, Dist. Buldhana and another

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

*Ms. Garima Jain h/f Mr. S.V. Sirpurkar, Advocate for the Applicants.
Mr. A.B. Badar, A.P.P. for Non-Applicant No.1/State.
Ms. Chaitali Bhute h/f Mr. R.M. Daga, Advocate for Non-Applicant No.2.*

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE & M.M. NERLIKAR, JJ.
DATE : 20th AUGUST, 2025.

This Court vide order dated 09/10/2023, by way of an interim relief, has directed that charge-sheet shall not be filed without obtaining leave of this Court.

02. Today, the learned A.P.P. submits that the investigation is over and the Investigating Officer is going to file charge-sheet within two weeks.

03. Accordingly, we grant permission to file charge-sheet within two weeks from today.

04. List the matter after three weeks.

(M.M. Nerlikar, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

**sandesh*