



(1)

40.ap..1409.2023

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1409 OF 2023

Satish Bansilal Chandak and another
Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through Police Station Officer, Khamgaon City,
District Buldhana and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. Garima Jain, Counsel h/f Mr. S. V. Sirpurkar, Counsel for the
applicants.

Mr. Nikhil Joshi, APP for non-applicant No.1/State.

Ms. C. S. Bhute, Counsel h/f Mr. R. M. Daga, Counsel for the non-applicant
No.2.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 15/09/2025**

1. Now charge sheet is filed. Learned Counsel for the
applicants seeks permission to amend the application. She
shall amend the application within two weeks. Amended copy
of the application be placed on record.
2. Stand over to 04.11.2025.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J)