



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1409/2023

Satish Bansilal Chandak and anr

vs.

**State of Mah., thr.PSO, Khamgaon City, Taluka Khamgaon, District
Buldhana and anr**

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's Order

.....
Shri S.V.Sirpurkar, Counsel for Applicants.
Mrs.S.V.Kolhe, Addl.P.P. for NA No.1/State.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE &
NANDESH S.DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 19/12/2025

1. Learned counsel for applicants submits that recently, chargesheet in this matter is filed and, therefore, he wants time to go through it.

2. Stand over to **22.1.2026**.

(NANDESH S.DESHPANDE, J.) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

!! BrWankhede !!